2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573, Ext. 100

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com www.aspen-landscaping.com

## **Aspen Corporation**



To:	Roberta Wagner		From:	Lin	da C. Freeman	육류	
	Department of Admin						
	Purchasing Division,	Building #15				/ 02	
	2019 Washington Str	eet, East					
	Charleston, WV 2530	5-0130					
Faxc	304-558-4115		Pages:	1	25		
Phone:	304-558-0067		Date:	12	2-29-2011		
Re:	Lakin Hospital		CC	3: File	е	3, 17, 17,	
□ Urger	at   For Review	□ Please Con	nment		lease Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
• Comm	nents:					·	
Buyer		RW/File 22					
RFQ. NO.		LSH12054					
Bid Opening Date:		December 2	29, 201	11			
Bid Opening Time:		1:30 PM	*				

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

ы не по помиен 15Н1 2054 hVQE

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

T ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 30

304-675-0860

· · · DATE P	RINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE:	GHIP VIA	F.O.O.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2011			1 20 20 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	1 C. Carrier 1977 11 (1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974	J. J. Contract Pergus.
BID OPENING DA		2/29/2011		RTD (	PENING TIME O	1 7004
LINE		UÖP	CAT.			1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MITY UOP	NO.	JTEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MANDATO LAKIN S ****** PLEASE BID BON	RY PRE-BID TATE HOSPIT ****** NOTE: THE I D MUST BE S	MEETI AL. **** RUG F UBMIT	**************************************	1:00 PM AT  *********** FIDAVIT AND THE	*
0001	DEMOLIT		"OLD	68-32 ADMINISTRATION E	UILDING" PER	
	A MANDATEM IN LARE REQUESTALLURE	IDE DEMOLIT BUILDING" L DAD, WEST C FORY FRE-BI AKIN STATE JIRED TO AT TO ATTEND	ION S OCATE OLUMB MAND D WIL HOSPI TEND THE M F THE	QUOTATION  ERVICES OF THE " D AT LAKIN HOSPI IA, WV 25360, P ATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 12/ TAL. ALL INTERES THIS MEETING. ANDATORY PRE-BID BID. NO ONE PE BIDDER.	TAL, 11522 OHIO ER THE ATTACHED 12/2011 AT1:00 TED PARTIES	
TIPLE VICE	POTENTIA OFFICIAL PRE-BID. REPRESEN	DOCUMENT FAILURE STATIVE NAM	TO CONVERIENTO PRO E ON SEE NEV	L BE MADE AVAILA MPLETE. THIS WI YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE 304-76 7766-001 NAME AND ADDRESS	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY AND HEET WILL RESUL NOTIONS OAT ADDRESS CHANGE	12-28-11 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

LSH12054

ADDAESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

POOZE

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-675-0860

DATE PR	INTED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	9HIP	VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/01/	/2011							
BID OPENING DAT	E; 1	2/29/2	2011			BTD C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	YYY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	МВЕЯ	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPT THE BID COMPLET SHEET, WILL NO FAILURE ADDITIO	ANY OT DER IS THE FASSUTO CO	HER I RESP INFO URCHA ME AN MPLET REQUE	OCUME ONSIE RMATI SING Y RES E THE ST TH	NTATION ( LE FOR EI ON REQUIN DIVISION PONSIBIL: PRE-BID	TO VERIFUSURING RED ON TAIL AND THE CITY FOR ATTENDA	ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUD	3
	THE STALLATE, BEORTION EIDDERS FORTION	RTING UT PRI OF TH WHO A OF TH PRE-BI	TIME DOR TO E PRE- RRIVE E PRE- D WILL	FOR T THE -BID AFTE -BID	HE PRE-BI DISMISSAI WILL BE I R CONCLUS BUT DURI	D. BID OF THE PERMITTE SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART SIGN THE	
	USPS, F VENDOR D QUESTION	QUEST S ON AX, CO RECEIV NS WIL	12 URIER ES AN L BE 1	OR E UNFA	011. QUE -MAIL. IN IR ADVANI	STIONS ORDER AGE, NO	OUGH CLOSE OF MAY BE SENT VIA TO ASSURE NO SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE, E-MAII IES TO:	
	ROBERTA DEPARTMI PURCHAS: 2019 WAS CHARLES:	ENT OF ING DI SHINGT CON, W	ADMIN VISION STF V 2531	REET,				
		ROBER	ra.a.		ROWV. GOV	EUME AND COL	UNITIONS	
BIONATURE			- Walnut	Paris Hea	ELIOC GIVE TON, I	LEFENHONE EHWO WIND COL	DATE	State Barberra
กับเร	•	Fei	N					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140	ITAL DEODE	ALDING T	O DEC	Alabor	× 11 × 2 × 1			- 1 - OD HOTED MOOVE



DCOCE

Stale of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN	CORP	ORATION
2400 R	ITTER I	DRIVE
DANIEL	.s, wv	25832

Request for	
Quotation	

LSH12054

PAGE 3

Addhese correspondence to attention of:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
LAKIN HOSPITAL
11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD
WEST COLUMBIA, WV
25287 304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8, FREIGHT TERMS 12/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/29/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY VÓP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE 10 Submit the signed drug-free workplace affidavit wit THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 24 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MASON COUNTY, GEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE LETELHONE DATE TITLE FLIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZE

1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Req	uest	for
	otati	

LSH12054

304-558-0067

PAGE.

ROBERTA WAGNER

W			
	HEALTH AND HUM	NA	RESOURCES
8	BHHF		
ï	LAKIN HOSPITAL		
Ť	11522 OHIO RIVI	ER	ROAD
Ö	HEALTH AND HUMA BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVI WEST COLUMBIA, 25287	WV	
1.	25287	3	04-675-0860

DATE	PRINTEO	TER	MS OF SAL	.C	SHIP VIA	7.3. S.	F.O.B.	0.11	FREIGHTTERMS
	1/2011								
BIO OPENING D		2/29/2	011		,	BID OF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUÂ	ΥΥΥ	UOP	CAT.	IYEM NUMBI	R (	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
2	TO WEST WAGE RA	VIRGI TES AP	NIA d	ODE 2	1-5A, ET, S PROJECT)	SEQ. (P	REVAILING		
	REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR D BY S NY AME	PAYME TATE RICAN	NTS D LAW) INSI	UE (EXCEPT CONTAINED	FOR AN IN THIS RCHITEC	TS DOCUMENT		
	WORKERS A CERTI	' COMP	ENSAT FROM	ION: WORK	VENDOR IS ERS' COMPE	REQUIR NSATION	ED TO PROVI IF SUCCESS	DE FUL,	
	ALL OF OF THIS	THE IT	EMS d	HECKE	D BELOW WI	LL BE A	REQUIREMEN	T	¥
	ISSUANC	ERCIAL E OF CO DOCUMI	GENE CATRA CENTS ,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY II UNLESS OTHI MINIMUM AMO	NSURANC ERWISE	FURNISH PR E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED I INSURANCE		
	HOKNISH	PROOF	OF B	TILDE	RS RISK - 7	ALT. RTIS	L VENDOR SH K INSURANCE THE CONTRA	TAT	
	SUBMITTI BIDDER ( MATERIA) BONDS MA IRREVOCA SOLVENT STATE OF IN LIEU UNDER ST	PATABLE PATABLE PATABLE PATABLE LESURETY WEST OF A BLOO,000	H EACH	THE SHEET STATE OF CHEET STATE OF CH	AS A BID IN AS A BID IN A PERFORM THE FORM A THE FORM AUTHORIZED A LETTER ONLY BE ALL	ST VIRG SOND. 1 MANCE I INT OF 1 OF A CI SOND FOR TO DO I OF CREI OWED FOR	TAL AMOUNT ( GINIA, SHAL) THE SUCCESSI BOND AND LAI THE CONTRACT ERTIFIED CHI RNISHED BY I BUSINESS IN DIT SUBMITTI DR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	L BE FUL BOR/ I. ECK, A THE ED	
IONATURE	<u> </u>	3 8.3 p. 1, 1,		OCE MEV	LEI TEVOR GINE FON TELL	AS AND CONDI	TIONS	DATE	o walking of him is a
ITLE .		FEIN	1				ADDRESS CI		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AUTENINCON	115/115 =							



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

LSH12054

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

>EZDOZ .

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Σο	HEALTH AND HI	JMAN RESOURCES
-6-	LAKIN HOSPITA 11522 OHIO RI WEST COLUMBIA	AL IVER ROAD
S. 3	WEST COLUMBIA 25287	A, WV 304-675-0860

DATE PR	INTED	TERMS C	FSALE	SHIP VIA		76 A (F,O.B. / 10. 10. 10. 10.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/01	/2011		<u> </u>			the state of the s	(1 K S
DID OPENING DAT		2/29/201	î		BID OF	ENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN		OP CAT.	ITÉM NUMBE	Ą	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCECPT HOND, O	ABLE IN	LIEU OF AND MATE	THE 5% BID RIAL BOND.	, DMOE	PERFORMANCE	
	THE SUC	CESSFUL	OFING SY	A TWO (2) STEM WILL )	YEAR M BE A RE	AINTENANCE BONI QUIREMENT OF	
	EXHIBIT	0					
	DOMESTI FROJECT	C ALUMINI S	JM, GLAS	S & STEEL )	IN PUBL	IC WORKS	
	SEQ., ET ALTERATIFUBLIC IN THE (MORE THE STEEL AND CLASS, (CLASS, CLASS) FOR USE DOMESTIC THE PROI	VERY CONTION, REPARATE OF STAN \$50,000 RE REQUIRED OR STEEL STON, ITE STAN AT THE SE ALUMING OUCT IS I	CRACT FOLIANT FOR THE STEEL ON THE STEEL ON THE SEED, THE PRODUCT CMS OF MUSICE OF THE SESS THAT THE	ROVEMENT OF COST IS MO LY, WHERE I ERE MORE TH STATE WILL S PRODUCED ACHINERY OF PUBLIC WORK S OR STEEL	TION, RESERVED THAT	ECONSTRUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, I OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF I ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES. MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF THE COST OF	
	ACCEPTEL TO BE UN 20% OR M PRODUCTS PRODUCTS	O ONLY IF IREASONAB IORE HIGH IORE TH IORE S IRPLUS AR	THE COLLER SUITE S	ST OF DOMES CH COST IS THE BID PR TIC ALUMINO OR PRODUCE DEFINED BY TERSE SIDE FOR TERM	TIC PRO UNREASO ICE FOR M, GLAS D IN A	DDUCTS MAY BE DDUCTS IS FOUND NABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL HITED STATES TIONS	
ITLE		FEIN					
1000							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPO	NDING TO F	FQ, INSERT	NAME AND AD	DRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

AOURESS COMPESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



DOGZOC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## **ASPEN CORPORATION** <sup>1</sup> 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Re	qL	le:	st	fo	r
	-	ota			

AFO NOMBER .... LSH12054

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-675-0860

. OATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O,8	FREIGHT TERMS
12/01/2011				All I I
BID OPENING DATE:	12/29/2011	T CTR	PENING TIME OL	:30PM
LINE	NYTY LIOP CAT.	IYEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.	and the second second	1 8 7 10 1 31 X X 11 40 12 12 12 12 1	Macan V
DEPART	MENT OF LABOR, FO	אפונמו מפטחווכיים א	ממד זמחמו אם על	1
ONLY I	F DOMESTIC PRODUC	TTS ARE 30% OR MC	WI DE BOLETIED	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIGN	MADE DECUICAS	KE ALGRER IN	
]		TABLE TRODUCTS.		1
ਸ਼ਕ ਜ਼ਿਲ	IOR TO THE AWARD	OF A COMPRACE IN	DED THE ADOLE	}
PROVIS	ions, the spendin	OF A CONTINACT OF	DEK ING MOVE	
DETERM	INES THAT THERE I	Strang y bin bob	SEENDING ONTI	1
ALUMTN	UM, GLASS OR STEI	II. THAT IS DEAGAN	DIVE LOKETON	
T MAHIT	HE LOWEST BID DON	Pette ppopulate	WOLF WAY TOMEK	1
aprago l	MAY REQUEST, IN	METTING A DESUM	THE SPENDING	1
REDUCT	TON THE TOWERS	DID DOD CHOU DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALT. VE	NDORS MUST INDICA	TO FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	1
Ty.radilb	ING FOREIGN ALUM	INCIM CLACE OF CL	LE THEY AKE	
902232	THO PONETON ADOM	NOM, GLASS OR SI	REL,	
REV. 3	/88			
1 130. 3				
	1 1	1/1		1
EXHIBIT				
dyurbr.	9			1
Nortee	END TOOTSNOT	CYLYCYIY DD GD GD GD		1
DROTEC	FOR ISSUANCE & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
HROJEC.	r addenda			1
7777 777	WYTMP and (my			
THE AK	CHITECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIL	E BY THE FOLLOWI	NG SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	1
qonstru	ICTION PROJECT AD	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	1
(2)				1
(11) 11	E ARCHITECT/ENGI	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	1
AIND A I	IST OF ALL PARTI	ES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
AND SPI	CIFICATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. TH	E ADDENDUM	
AND LIS	T SHALL BE FORWA	RDED TO THE BUYE	R IN THE STATE	¥.
HURCHAS	and division. I	HE ARCHITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL ALSO	
SEND A	COPY OF THE ADDE	NDUM TO THE STAT	E AGENCY FOR	
MHIGH J	THE CONTRACT IS I	esued.		
/2		Chiteria de la constanta de la	in the state of th	
(2) TH	E BUYER SHALL SE			
INTERES	TED PARTIES AND,	IF NECESSARY, E	XTEND THE BID	
GIONATURE	SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	NOITIONS	Andrea ( ) All a ser
		TELEPHONE	DATE	
LILLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
M/UEN DECO	ONDING TO DEC INCEP	TAIANE AND ADDRESS		
אחבוז הבסר	UNDING TO REG, MISER	I WAIVIE AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Oflice Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Req	uest	for
	otati	

LSH12054

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

9 H	HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV	
Į.	LAKIN HOSPITAL	
Ť	11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD	
O,	WEST COLUMBIA, WV	
	25297 304-625-09	

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA	F,O.8,		FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/2	011								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	2/29/2	011			BID C	PENING TIM	E01	· 30PM
LÍNÊ	QUAN	יי ילווזו	ÜÖP	CAT. NO	TEM NUI	MER	UNIT PRIC	E)	тииома
P		DATE.					ECEIVED BY O THE BID	THE	
# D # S E S	IDDERS IVISIO HAT A HALL A XCEPTI	AND N. PPLY LSO AF ON MAY	SUBM THE TO I PLY I BE F	SAME HE COAN OR AN	TO THE RULES A RIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	STATE MD REG BIDDING DOCUMEN THAT I	ULATIONS DOCUMENT	NG LY OR THE	
R	EV. 11	/96							
E)	хнівіт	10							
וַבְּב	DDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	т				
IJA.	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	CEIPT OF DE THE NE OR SPECIF	CESSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS	TO	
٠ ،	DDENDU	M NOS.	:						
n	o. 1	1	<i>R</i>	e.ce	ived				
n	0, 2	(*) +			* * *				4
n	3, 3	, ,							
N	0.4								
N	0, 5	* *					,		
			/	. BEF RE	VERSE SIDE FORT	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS SETT OF		I have the same of the same of the same
FIGNATURG	5 4 . O. A.	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		, ,x-x, ,, x		TELEPHONE	118-13-20 Sept. 8-95-16-16.	DATE	
						L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l	
TITLE		FE	in.				ADDRES	S CHANGE	es to be noted above '



MODZEN

. ....

1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Post Office Box 50130
Charles WW 9505 0440 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

# Request for AFONOMBER 201

LSH12054

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-675-0860

DATE P	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A. C. Serve	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/01	/2011		** **	· · · · ·		1512000	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DA	NTE: 3	2/29/2	2011			BID C	PENING TIME 01	· 3 0 PM
LINE		NTITY		CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	OER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDER	RSTAND IM(S) M	THAT AY BE	FAILU CAUS	RE TO CON E FOR REJ	FIRM TH ECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	SCUSSI STATE TION I CATION	N MAD ON HE PERS SSUED S BY	E OR LD BE ONNEL IN W AN OF	TWEEN VENI IS NOT B: RITING ANI FICIAL ADI	O BE MADOR'S RINDING. O ADDED DENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING.	
	REV. 11		Pen	<i>J</i>	12-28-			,
	STATE MI LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY	DESIR UST BE NG BOAL . APPI CONTA	STATI ING TO LICE RD IS LICATI	E COD O PER NSED. EMPO IONS	FORM CONTR THE WEST WERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI	REQUIR RACTING VIRGI SSUE T RACTOR	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
SIGNATURÉ	WEST VIEW PROSPECT LICENSE	TELEPERGINIA PIVE BI NUMBER	STATE  STATE  DDER  ON  PLETE:	(304) E CODE TO IN	558-7890 221-11-11 NCLODE THE BID.	REQUI	RES ANV	
					τ	ELEPHONE	DATG	
TITLE	וובא מרספר	FEI TAIL		INOTES				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VV	חבוז אבסרכ	MUNING I	O HEQ,	INSEH	NAME AND A	DUKESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Reg	uest	for
	otati	

LSH12054

PAGE ..

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

24 D

>HZOCK

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BHHF
LAKIN HOSPITAL
11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD
WEST COLUMBIA, WV
25287 304-675-0860

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS :	
12/01/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 12/29/2011	BID OP	ENING TIME 01:	30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP C	AT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNY	
CONTRACTORS NAME: .	Aspen C	orporation.		
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	NO.:	0453		
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER COPY OF THEIR CONTRAC A PURCHASE ORDER/CONT	CTORS LICENSE PRIOR	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF		
	APPLICABLE LAW			
THE WEST VIRGINIA STAND REGULATIONS, AND THE "REQUEST FOR QUOT LIVISION IS THE SOLE PROCUREMENT.	THE INFORMATION PROTATION" ISSUED BY TH	VIDED IN E PURCHASING		
ANY INFORMATION PROVI ANY OTHER SOURCE, VEH OR ALTERS THE INFORMA DESCRIBED IN THE ABOV EFFECT.	RBAL OR WRITTEN, WHI ATION PROVIDED FROM	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS		
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE INTERIOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT ON THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	CTION, THE STATE MAY ID, AND TERMINATE SU	DEEM THE		
REV. 5/2009				
4	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:			
DEPARTMENT OF AL		urlous		
SE	LETENHONE SIDE LOW LEWING WAD COUNT	DATE	Sold & Same & Oak Oak	
VIV. F				
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



DODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washlington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

1 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Reg	uest	for
200 mm m	otati	

... AFO NUMBER LSH12054

PAGE

. . ADURESS COHHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: . . . .

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BHHF

LAKIN HOSPITAL

WEST COLUMBIA, WV 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

304-675-0860

OATE PRINTED	TERMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
12/01/2011				
GIO OPENING DATE: 12/29		BID (	DENTING TIME	130DM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITÈM NUMBER	DENING TIME 01	AMOUNT
BUILDI 2019 W	SING DIVISION 15 NO 15 ASHINGTON 5' STON, WV 2!	REET, EAST		
THE ENVELOP	UID CONTAIN E OR THE BII	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF IDERED;	
SEALED BID				
EUYER:		RW/FILE 22	M F	
HEQ. NO.:		LSH12054		
BID OPENING	DATE:	12/29/2011		,
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
FLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NU	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	the control of the state of the	
PLEASE NOTE:		James Ashle		
BIGNATURE	8EE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		Market Market Market Control
A province a control of the management		TELEPHONE	PATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division tst. 0

2019 Washington Street Ea Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-013
CORPORATION

3 ASPEN 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

Req	uest	for
	otati	

HEO NOMBER LSH12054 PAGE 11

AODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF . . .

ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV

25287 304-675-0860

DATE PRIN	TEO	761	MS OF SAL	£	6 mil	SHIP	VIA. COMP. VIA	100	F,O,B,	100 M 100 M	FAEIGHT TERMS
12/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12		1				o. Maille >					
BID OPENING DATE:	BID OPENING DATE: 12/29		/2011 BTD O				ושסו	NING TIN	, 2 0 DM		
LINE		imy	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM N	ÚMDEA		UNIT PAI	CE	AMOUNT
,	****	THIS	IS TH	Œ ENI	OF	RFQ	LSH120	54	*****	TOTAL;	100,00000
					2.00						
			6								
	3.41	2									
54 54											
				,							do t
J	id . i. dward	da uz Y		BEE REV	EASE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIO	NS	er detailed and the	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2,,1500	- F 1 AU	TELEPHONE	-,0,(1)0	Total relationships	DATE	policina digidação e
TITLE		FE	W			<del></del>	1	T	Annac	SS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									AUUILL	DIMINUE	TO PERVIEW MOUVE

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

\$10000

#### LSH12054

#### 1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

- 1.1 The West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources is requesting a quotation to provide all labor, equipment and anything incidental to the demolition, and legal disposal of all associated building material, and rubbish associated with the demolition of the Old Administration Building located at Lakin Hospital, 11522 Ohio River Road, West Columbia, WV 25287.
- 1.2 All work will be in compliance with all State and Federal laws and regulations, including Fire Marshall Regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. Final payment will be withheld if any portion of this overall project is not 100% complete. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.3 The words "will", "must", and "shall" identify a mandatory requirement.

#### 2. BIDDER REQUIREMENTS:

- 2.1 It is the vendor's responsibility to verify all field conditions and limitations prior to bidding. It is also the vendor's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the demolition. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- 2.2 Due to the size of this project, interested vendors must attend a mandatory prebid meeting on 12/12/2011 at 1:00 PM , to be held at the Lakin Hospital Conference Room, failure to attend this pre-bid meeting will disquallfy you from the bidding process.

#### 3. SCOPE OF WORK:

- 3.1 Contractor shall totally demolish Old Administration Building and remove all materials from the site, except masonry materials to be used for backfill. All masonry materials must be broken in sections with no material pieces larger than 18" by any dimension. All other masonry materials not used for backfill may be deposited in a fill area on site.
- 3.2 Contractor shall remove and legally dispose of the windows, roofing material, building fixtures, interior partitions, contents and any other building debris and rubbish associated with the demolition project at an approved landfill in compliance with State and Federal regulations.
- 3.3 The basement walls, footers, and sidewalks shall be shattered and disposed of as described above.
- 3.4 The Contractor shall then rough grade and re-contour all areas disturbed during

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

000013

#### LSH12054

demolition with contour to match the surrounding topography and add 2 inches of additional clean topsoil to the site along with lawn seed and straw mulch to area.

- 3.5 The Owner assumes no responsibility for the condition of the buildings to be demolished. Abatement of hazardous materials such as asbestos has already been completed.
- 3.6 The use of explosives will not be permitted.

#### 4. INSPECTION:

- 4.1 Contractor shall Inspect existing conditions governing this work before bidding to determine conditions and extent of work required. No allowance will be made subsequently on behalf of the contractor for any error or negligence on his part in connection with this requirement.
- 4.2 The Contractor shall inspect all elements subject to movement or damage prior to commencing work.

#### 5. SHOP DRAWINGS:

5.1 No shop drawlngs are regulred for this project.

#### 6. TEMPORARY FACILITIES:

- 6.1 The Owner will not permit usage of the electrical and water supply from the currently installed respective system in the main facility for the use of the contractor, any additional needs the contractor may require will be at his/her own expense.
- 6.2 Any damage to existing infrastructure including utilities at the main facility will be repaired or replaced by the contractor at no expense to the owner.

#### 7. COORDINATION OF WORK:

7.1 The Contractor shall coordinate with the Project Manager who is the Facility Surveyor for the Bureau for Behavioral Health & Health Facilities for the proper relation of the work to the building structure.

#### 8. WARRANTY: (GUARANTEE)

- 8.1 The Contractor shall warrant to the Owner all work will be of good quality, free from faults and defects in conformance with the contract documents. All work not conforming to these requirements may be considered defective.
- 8.2 Insurance Requirements: The vendor, as an Independent contractor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The vendor shall

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

#### LSH12054

provide proof of insurance at the time the contract is awarded. The vendor shall maintain and furnish proof of coverage of liability insurance for loss, damage, or injury (including death) of third parties arising from acts and omissions on the part of the vendor, its agents and employees in the following amounts:

- 1. For bodly injury (Including death): \$500,000.00 per person, minimum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.
- 2. For property damage: Minlmum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

#### 9. PERMITS:

9.1 The Contractor shall secure and pay for the building permit and for all other permits, governmental fees and licenses which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

#### 10. CLEAN UP:

10.1 The Contractor shall keep the work area as clean as possible during the entire progress of work, and shall be responsible to remove all debris and rubbish from the work site.

#### 11. WAGE RATES:

11.1 The Contractor and any sub-contractors shall pay the higher of the U.S.

Department of Labor Minimum wage rates or of the West Virginia Department of Labor wage rates as established for MASON County pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Department of Labor Wage Rates are available at website: <a href="http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm">http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm</a>

#### 12. PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

- 12.1 The Contractor shall submit to the Owner one original invoice when the contracted work is completed in its entirety upon inspection and approval by the owner.
- 12.2 The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work is not in accordance with industry standards or sub-standard in any way, or, if the amount requested is not within the agreed upon terms of the contract.

#### 13. TERM OF WORK:

13.1 Contractor shall immediately; upon receipt of notice to proceed for this contract, file all necessary paperwork with the Department of Environmental Protection to activate the 10 day notification period and all work shall be completed within 24 calendar days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

000015

#### LSH12054

### 14. DELAYS AND EXTENSION OF TIME:

14.1 If the Contractor is delayed at any time in the progress of the work by any act or neglect of the Owner or by any employee of the Owner, or by any separate contractor employed by the Owner, or by changes in the work, or by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in transportation, adverse weather conditions not reasonably anticipated, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause which the Owner determines may justify the delay, then the contract time may be extended by written approval of the Owner and an approved change order through the State Purchasing Division.

## 15. TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE;

15.1 Contractor may set a traller or temporary storage building on the site for all equipment and tools. The Contractor is responsible for his tools, equipment and materials while on site.

## 16. SAFETY EQUIPMENT:

16.1 The Contractor shall provide safety barriers around work areas where heavy equipment may be in operation when placing materials in the building or as required by OSHA.

#### 17. DAMAGES:

17.1 Any damages occurring to the parking lot resulting from the contractor's performance of this work shall be the responsibility of the contractor to repair at his expense, either by using his own forces or that of an approved subcontractor. The repair method and finished product will be subject to the approval of the owner.

#### 18. SCHEDULE OF BID RESPONSES;

- 18.1 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum bid for all the work under all the terms and conditions as described herein. All bids shall be clearly marked with Requisition # LSH12054 contained herein.
- 18.2 No person may act as a contractor, or submit a bld to perform work as a contractor, as defined in this article, unless such a person holds a license issued under the provisions of this article. No firm, partnership, corporation, association or other entity shall engage in contracting in this state unless an officer thereof holds a license pursuant to this article. The successful bidder will be required to submit a valid West Virginia Contractors License at the time of award.

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LSH12054

## **BID COST SHEET**

Total Lump Sum Bld Amount:	\$ 100,000 -
Contractor's Name:	Aspen Corporation
Contractor's Address:	2400 Ritter Drive
Phone Number of Contact:	304-763-4573
Signature:	
Title: Vice	President
Date of Signature:	12-28-2011

Basis of Award:

The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder that meets all mandatory requirements.

Altomey-In-Fact

	Agency_LSH 12054 REQ.P.O# 918
NOB DIS	20 TO TO TO THE STATE OF THE ST
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thet we, the underst	gnod, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 2583	
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corpor	
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the ponal sum of 5% of bid	(s 5% of bid ) for the payment of which,
wall and truly to be made, we folinly and severally blind ourselves, our help	a, administrators, executors, successors and essigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the .
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	rices of the "Old Administration
Building" located at Lakin Hospital,	11522 Ohio River Road, West
Columbia, WV 25360	
Holymurorrope	
NOWTHEREFORE,	
(a) If sold bid shall be rejected, or (b) If sold bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall fumish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the flability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the . e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige waive notice of any such extension.	t the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto sot the	olr hands and ranks and ruch of them as are compared to
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	• 12 CCS\$4000
29th day, of December , 20 11,	in the second state of the second sec
111 .	$\iota(\cdot,\iota)$
Principal Corporale Seal	Aspen Corporation
· , · , ·	(Name of Principal)
* , &	By \
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Vice President
urely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
S X	(Namo of Surely)
v	
t	Brinde & Myen

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect;

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or nodertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER 95:

THE CHICINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 29th

CORKORATE

day of December, 2011

Gregery Jehlenn Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	E OF West Virginia
COUN	TY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, R	Onnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that ASPEN Corporation (Company Name)
(1)	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The ab	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Aspen Carparation (Company Name)  By:
	Title: Vice President
	Date: /2-28-2011
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of <u>Dec. 2011</u> .
By Co	**************************************
(September )	FRICAL SERIOR FR
COMP	PLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIL	DAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE	SID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. 134 12054

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

Wost Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the slate or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any lax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Codo §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITHESS THE PULLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspon Carporation
Authorized Signature: 12-28-2011
State of
County of Ralaigh, to-will:
Taken, subscribed, and swon to before me this day of
My Commission expires 8-14,20/5.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC SINGLE FROM AND



MITHERS THE POLLOWING STONATURE

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 # 22/ 25



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for HFONOMBER Quotation

LSH12054

AAR PAGE

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

E BHHF
LAKIN HOSPITAL

11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

O WEST COLUMBIA, WV

25287

304-675-0860

					9						
12/16/2		TEI	IMS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	3)	IP V/A		FØ9.		FRE	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		  2/29/2	011	,		מזמ	OPEN	ING TIM	(F 01	:30PM	
LINE	reaction reactions	NTITY	UGP	CAT, NO,	men	NUMBER	OF BIN	UNIT PR		JOPM	AMOUNT
				NO,		NONUCA		YINI FA			AMOUN1
2 Si Si Bi	. ADDE HOULD	NDUM A BE SIG D RETU	AND A CKNOW NED A	NSWER LEDGE ND RE	MENT IS TURNED	TTACHED. ATTACHEI WITH YOU DISQUALIE	R BI	D. FAII	URE TO		
			}	Ħ	nnon	TOYMYON N		7 0777 0 0		1	
					KEQU	ISITION N	NO.:	LSHIZU	154		
IA.	DDENDU	M ACKN	OMLED	gemen	T						
IA.	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	DE THE	F THE FOI NECESSARY IFICATION	Y RE	VISIONS	CKED TO		
AI	DENDU	M NO.	S:								
n	0.1.	V									
nc	). 2 ,		•								
NC	0.3.		•								
n	0.4.										*
ис	). 5 .										
8IGNATURE	890(895)() \ -	$\langle \rangle$	ር መጀትመው <u>።</u> ፖ	GEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ОИДПІОІ	V9	DAYE		
TITLE IV.	<u> 7 — ,                                 </u>	IF			539-200 0.00	TGLEPHONE 304-	763.				28-11
TITLE Vice Pr	eside	nt [	55-	062-	7766-	001		ADDRE	99 CHANGES	S TO BE N	OTED ABOVE

# 23/ 25



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

nequest for Physical Health Minds LSH12054

PAGE 2

	ADDA	ESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	<u>.:</u>
R	OBERTA	WAGNER	
3	04-558-	0067	

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

S BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

WEST COLUMBIA, WV

25287

304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED  TERMS OF SALE  SHIP VIA  12/16/2011  BID OPENING TIME  12/29/2011  BID OPENING TIME  OUANTITY  UOP  CAT  NO  TEM NUMBER  UNIT PRICE  AMA  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE	TERMS
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT MEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMC  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES	iunt
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES	UNI
THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES	
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE  ASpen Curporation  COMPANY  12-28-11	
NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE OATE	
FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Quotation

;304-763-4591 LSH12054 # 24/ 25

OBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL

11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8, FREIGHT TERMS 12/16/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/29/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 968-32 1 DEMOLITION OF THE "OLD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING" PER THIS IS THE END OF REQ LSH12054 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### LSH12054 Addendum 1

## Response to vendor questions as follows:

- Question: Please give us a description of the demolition. Is it Selective or Structural? Response: Structural.
- Do you have the number of storles and the square footage? Response: Two (2) Stories; Approximately 10000 Sq. Ft.
- Is there an engineers' estimate for the demolition portion?
   Response: No engineers estimate available.